			DETT
ATTO	RNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NO.:	FOR COURT USE ONLY	
NAME	Kurt Lynn Beach		
FIRM	NAME:		
STRE	EET ADDRESS: 3355 Palo Verde Blvd. S		
CITY:	Lake Havasu City STATE: AZ ZIP CODE: 86404	Committee in the Commit	
TELER	PHONE NO.: 909-226-9758 FAX NO.:	FILED	
E-MAI	ıl address: kurty56@yahoo.com	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFOR COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDIN	
ATTO	RNEY FOR (name): Nita Ann Beach	COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDING	O
SUP	PERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF San Bernardino	JAN 06 2025	
STR	EET ADDRESS: 17780 Arrow Blvd.	JAN 0 0 2023	
MAIL	ING ADDRESS: 17780 Arrow Blvd.		
	AND ZIP CODE: Fontana. CA 92335	Saymala Pras	
E	BRANCH NAME: Superior Court Dept. F5	BY Zaynah, Gai Der	outv
EST	TATE OF (name): Nita Ann Beach		,
	DECEDENT		
PET	TITION FOR Probate of Lost Will and for Letters Testamentary	CASE NUMBER:	
	Probate of Lost Will and for Letters of Administration	PROVIDED 1	\cap
	with Will Annexed x Letters of Administration	PROVIG SUCCE.	0
	Letters of Special Administration with general powers	HEARING DATE AND TIME:	DEPT.:
	Authorization to Administer Under the Independent	FEB 19 2025 7:00 AM	_
	Administration of Estates Act with limited authority	LED 13 70723 - 1:007 (14)	FI
	Publication will be in (specify name of newspaper): San Bernardino County Sun		;
	a. Publication requested.		;
ŀ	b. x Publication to be arranged.		a i
2. I	Petitioner (name each):		3
	Kurt Lynn Beach		<u>a</u> . 3
			Damian G.
- 1	requests that		Damian G. Garcia
á	 a decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate. 		Garcia
ı	b. (name): Kurt Lvnn Beach	be appointed	<u>a</u>
	(1) executor		<u>ର</u> . ୁ
	(2) administrator with will annexed		ځ دي
	(3) x administrator		9
	(4) special administrator with general powers		7
	and Letters issue upon qualification.		
		dent Administration of Estates Act	9
	c. x full imited authority be granted to administer under the Independent of the required for the regions stated in item 30.	Ident Administration of Estates Act.	
(d. (1) x bond not be required for the reasons stated in item 3e.	by an admitted curety incurer or as a	thonuico
	(2) \$\ \text{bond be fixed. The bond will be furnished} \text{provided by law. (Specify reasons in Attachment 2 if the amount is different provided by law.)}	ront from the maximum required by E	Proh
	provided by law. (Specify reasons in Attachment 2 if the amount is difference of the Section Section 1.1.)	ent nom the maximum required by F	100.
	Code, § 8482.) (3) \$\int \text{in deposits in a blocked account be allowed}	d. Receipts will be filed.	
	(Specify institution and location):		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
3.	a. Decedent died on (date): November 2, 2024 at (place): 22658 La Paix. Gra	nd Terrace, CA 92313	
	(1) x a resident of the county named above.		
	(2) a nonresident of California and left an estate in the county named above	e located at (specify location permitti	ng
	publication in the newspaper named in item 1):		
	b. Decedent was a citizen of a country other than the United States (specify of	untry):	
		-	
	Others to address with a sund popular of door double residence at time of double (association)		
1	c. Street address, city, and county of decedent's residence at time of death (specify) 22658 La Paix. Grand Terrace, Ca 92313, San Bernardino County	•	

Page 1 of 4

ESTATE OF (name):Nita Ann Beach							CASE NUMBER:			
ES	IA	IE OF	(name):Nita Ann Beach		DECED	ENT				
3. d. Character and estimated value of the property of the estate (complete in all cases):										
٠.			Personal property:	\$10.000.00						
		(2) A	Annual gross income from							
		(;	a) real property:	\$						
		(1	b) personal property:	\$						
		(3) \$	Subtotal (add (1) and (2)):	\$ 10,000.00		_				
		(4)	Gross fair market value of real property:	\$ 510.000.0	0					
		(5) (Less) Encumbrances:	(\$		_)				
		(6) N	Net value of real property:	\$ 510,000.0	0	_				
		(7) 1	Total (add (3) and (6)):				\$ <u>520,000.00</u>			
	e.	(1) [All beneficiaries are adults and have waived bond, and the will does not require a bond. (Affix waiver as Attachment 3e(2).)							
		(3) L (4) [Sole personal representative is a col	waived bond. (rporate fiducia	rv or an exempt	aove	rnment agency.			
	f.	(1)	Decedent died intestate.	porate mases	,	J				
	•	(2)	Copy of decedent's will dated:		codicil da	ited	(specify for each):			
	g.	(1) A (are affixed as Attachment 3f(2). (Include typed copies of handwritten documents and English translations of foreign-language documents.) The will and all codicils are self-proving (Prob. Code, § 8220). The original of the will and/or codicil identified above has been lost. (Affix a copy of the lost will or codicil or a written statement of the testamentary words or their substance in Attachment 3f(3), and state reasons in that attachment why the presumption in Prob. Code, § 6124 does not apply.) Appointment of personal representative (check all applicable boxes): 1) Appointment of executor or administrator with will annexed: (a) Proposed executor is named as executor in the will and consents to act. (b) No executor is named in the will. (c) Proposed personal representative is a nominee of a person entitled to Letters. (Affix nomination as Attachment 3g(1)(c).) (d) Other named executors will not act because of death declination other reasons (specify):							
	h.	Continued in Attachment 3g(1)(d). (2) Appointment of administrator: (a) Petitioner is a person entitled to Letters. (If necessary, explain priority in Attachment 3g(2)(a).) (b) Petitioner is a nominee of a person entitled to Letters. (Affix nomination as Attachment 3g(2)(b).) (c) Petitioner is related to the decedent as (specify): Step Son (3) Appointment of special administrator requested. (Specify grounds and requested powers in Attachment 3g(3).) (4) Proposed personal representative would be a successor personal representative. h. Proposed personal representative is a (1) resident of California. (2) Nonresident of California (specify permanent address): 3355 Palo Verde Blvd. S., Lake Havasu City, AZ 86404								
		(3) [(4) [x resident of the United States. nonresident of the United States.							